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LOK SABHA
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INDIAN MISSIONS ABROAD


5101.  SHRI VENKATESH BABU T.G.:


 Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the names of countries where Indian Missions are presently located;


(b) whether the Government is aware of a long pending demand to open more Indian Missions in various parts of the world in order to support the Indians who travel in distant countries as well as to improve business ties;


(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon; and


(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) Indian Missions are presently located in following countries -

Afghanistan, Algeria, Angola, Argentina, Armenia, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Bahrain, Bangladesh, Belarus, Belgium, Bhutan, Botswana, Brazil, Brunei Darussalam, Bulgaria, Cambodia, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, Democratic Republic of Congo, Cote d'Ivoire, Croatia, Cuba, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Egypt, Ethiopia, Fiji, Finland, France, Germany, Ghana, Greece, Guatemala, Guyana, Hungary, Iceland, Indonesia, Iran, Iraq, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Jamaica, Japan, Jordan, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Democratic People’s Republic of Korea, Republic of Korea, Kuwait, Kyrgyzstan, Lao People’s Democratic Republic, Lebanon, Libya, Madagascar, Malawi, Malaysia, Maldives, Mali, Mauritius, Mexico, Mongolia, Morocco, Mozambique, Myanmar, Namibia, Nepal, Netherlands, New Zealand, Niger, Nigeria, Norway, Oman, Pakistan, Panama, Papua New Guinea, Peru, Poland, Portugal, Qatar, Romania, Russian Federation, Saudi Arabia, Senegal, Serbia, Seychelles, Singapore, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, South Africa, South Sudan, Spain, Sri Lanka, Sudan, Suriname, Sweden, Switzerland, Syria, Tajikistan, Tanzania, Thailand, The Philippines, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, Turkmenistan, Uganda, Ukraine, United Arab Emirates, United Kingdom, United States of America, Uzbekistan, Venezuela,

Vietnam, Yemen, Zambia and Zimbabwe.


(b) to (d) The merits of opening more Embassies are constantly reviewed by the Government. The Government’s decision to open a new Embassy/ Consular office in a foreign country is based on functional requirements and the principle of reciprocity.


*****

